F

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1U259	7785
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V	lease record the attached original documents or convitnered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wells Force Footbill Inc.
Dhibus Asimal Health Corporation fly's Philip	Name:Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.
Phibro Animal Health Corporation, f/k/a Philip Brothers Chemicals, Inc.	Internal Address:Attn: Business Finance Manager
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 145
Corporation-State New York	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 10/21/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SEE ATTACHED
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Melissa R. DeVita, Esq	
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_540.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:515 So. Flower St.	8. Deposit account number:
	'
25th Floor	16-0752
C Los Appelos	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90071	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
MUELLER 00000060 2623044	(
40.00 f P Melissa ₹500.00/6 P	11/10/03
	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHIBRO (and Design)	2,623,044	9/24/02
AVIAX	1,889,122	4/11/95
TM-10	1,032,754	2/10/76 (renewed 2/10/96)
TM-20	1,214,673	11/2/82
TM-50	1,032,755	2/10/76 (renewed 2/10/96)
TM-100	1,214,664	11/2/82
STAFAC	1,179,784	12/1/81
KASTAB	1,055,390	1/4/77
CLTC	0,947,825	11/28/72
PHIBROCHEM	76421432	7/14/02
COXISTAC	76367946	2/7/02
BANMINTH	817,294	10/25/66 (renewed 10/25/86)
MECADOX	1,160,202	7/7/81 (renewed 7/7/01)
MECADOX	1,064,797	5/3/77 (renewed 5/3/97)
MECADOX	891,494	5/26/70 (renewed 5/26/00)
BLOAT GUARD	807,469	4/26/66 (renewed 4/26/86)
RUMATEL	1,026,060	12/2/75 (renewed 12/2/95)
OXTC	1,364,108	10/8/85
V-MAX	1,991,547	8/6/96
TERRAMYCIN	577,504	7/21/53 (renewed 7/21/93)
NEO-TERRAMYCIN	798,482	11/9/65 (renewed 11/9/85)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Phibro Animal Health Corporation)

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of October 21, 2003, is made by **PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION**, a New York corporation, f/k/a **PHILIPP BROTHERS CHEMICALS, INC.**, ("<u>Debtor</u>"), in favor of **WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.**, a California corporation, as arranger and administrative agent for the below-referenced Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, Debtor, Phibro Animal Health Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PAHH"), Prince Agriproducts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Prince"), Phibro-Tech, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PTI"), Phibro Animal Health U.S., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PAHUS" and, collectively with Debtor, PAHH, Prince and PTI, "Borrowers"), the lenders identified on the signature pages of the Loan Agreement (as hereafter defined), and any other person made a party thereto in accordance with the provisions of Section 14 thereof (together with their respective successors and assigns, collectively, "Lenders"); and Agent are, contemporaneously herewith, entering into that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lender Group (as defined hereinafter) has agreed to make certain financial accommodations to Borrowers, and pursuant to which Borrowers have granted to Agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider security interests in (among other things) all general intangibles of Borrowers;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Documents, and as one of the conditions precedent to the obligations of the Lenders under the Loan Agreement, Debtor has agreed to execute and deliver this Agreement to Agent for filing with the PTO and with any other relevant recording systems in any domestic or foreign jurisdiction, and as further evidence of and to effectuate Agent's existing security interests in the patents and other general intangibles described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby agrees in favor of Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>; <u>Interpretation</u>.

(a) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Agreement" has the meaning set forth in the preamble hereto.

"Debtor" has the meaning set forth in the preamble hereto.

"Event of Default" means any Event of Default under the Loan Agreement.

LA/946167.5

"Lenders" has the meaning ascribed to such term in the recitals to this Agreement.

"Loan Agreement" has the meaning set forth in the recitals hereto.

"Proceeds" means whatever is receivable or received from or upon the sale, lease, license, collection, use, exchange or other disposition, whether voluntary or involuntary, of any Trademark Collateral, including "proceeds" as such term is defined in the UCC, and all proceeds of proceeds. Proceeds shall include (i) any and all accounts, chattel paper, instruments, general intangibles, cash and other proceeds, payable to or for the account of Debtor, from time to time in respect of any of the Trademark Collateral, (ii) any and all proceeds of any insurance, indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable to or for the account of Debtor from time to time with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) any and all claims and payments (in any form whatsoever) made or due and payable to Debtor from time to time in connection with any requisition, confiscation, condemnation, seizure or forfeiture of all or any part of the Trademark Collateral by any Person acting under color of governmental authority, and (iv) any and all other amounts from time to time paid or payable under or in connection with any of the Trademark Collateral or for or on account of any damage or injury to or conversion of any Trademark Collateral by any Person.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any successor thereto.

"Secured Obligations" means, with respect to Debtor, all liabilities, obligations, or undertakings owing by Debtor to Lender or the Bank Product Provider of any kind or description arising out of or outstanding under, advanced or issued pursuant to, or evidenced by the Guaranty, the Loan Agreement, this Agreement, or any of the other Loan Documents, irrespective of whether for the payment of money, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, due or to become due, voluntary or involuntary, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and including all interest, costs, indemnities, fees (including attorneys fees), and expenses (including interest, costs, indemnities, fees, and expenses that, but for the provisions of the Bankruptcy Code, would have accrued irrespective of whether a claim therefor is allowed) and any and all other amounts which Debtor is required to pay pursuant to any of the foregoing, by law, or otherwise.

"Security Agreement" has the meaning set forth in the recitals hereto.

"Trademark Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.

"Trademarks" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.

"<u>UCC</u>" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect from time to time in the State of New York.

"United States" and "U.S." each mean the United States of America.

(b) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.

LA/946167.5 -2-

(c) <u>Terms Defined in the Loan Agreement</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

(d) Interpretation. Unless the context of this Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the term "including" is not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Agreement refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. All of the exhibits or schedules attached to this Agreement shall be deemed incorporated herein by reference. Any reference in this Agreement or in any of the other Loan Documents to this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth therein). In the event of a direct conflict between the terms and provisions of this Agreement and the Loan Agreement, it is the intention of the parties hereto that both such documents shall be read together and construed, to the fullest extent possible, to be in concert with each other. In the event of any actual, irreconcilable conflict that cannot be resolved as aforesaid, the terms and provisions of the Loan Agreement shall control and govern; provided, however, that the inclusion herein of additional obligations on the part of Debtor and supplemental rights and remedies in favor of Agent, in each case in respect of the Trademark Collateral, shall not be deemed a conflict with the Loan Agreement. Any reference herein to the payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the payment in full in cash of all Secured Obligations other than contingent indemnification Secured Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable Bank Product Provider to remain outstanding and are not required to be repaid or cash collateralized pursuant to the provisions of the Loan Agreement, and the termination of all Commitments of Lender under the Loan Agreement. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein. The captions and headings are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect the construction of this Agreement. References to statutes or regulations are to be construed as including all statutory and regulatory provisions consolidating, amending or replacing the statute or regulation referred to.

LA/946167.5 -3-

2. Security Interest.

- (a) <u>Assignment and Grant of Security in respect of the Secured Obligations</u>. To secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, Debtor hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following property, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or arising and whether registered or unregistered (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - all state (including common law) and federal trademarks, (i) service marks and trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, together with and including all licenses therefor held by Debtor, and all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications filed or to be filed in connection therewith, including registrations and applications in the PTO, any State of the United States (but excluding each application to register any trademark, service mark, or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark or service mark) and all extensions or renewals thereof, including without limitation any of the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time), and the right (but not the obligation) to register claims under any state or federal trademark law or regulation and to apply for, renew and extend any of the same, to sue or bring opposition or cancellation proceedings in Debtor's name or in the name of Agent for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, and all rights arising therefrom throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademarks");
 - (ii) all claims, causes of action and rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use of any Trademarks and all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto;
 - (iii) all general intangibles related to or arising out of any of the Trademarks and all the goodwill of Debtor's business symbolized by the Trademarks or associated therewith; and
 - (iv) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Debtor hereby agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 18.
- (c) <u>Incorporation into Loan Agreement</u>. This Agreement shall be fully incorporated into the Loan Agreement and all understandings, agreements and provisions contained in the Loan Agreement shall be fully incorporated into this Agreement. Without limiting the foregoing, the Trademark Collateral described in this Agreement shall constitute part of the Collateral in the Loan Agreement.

LA/946167.5 -4-

- (d) <u>Licenses</u>. Debtor may grant licenses of the Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement or otherwise as agreed to by Agent in writing.
- 3. Further Assurances; Appointment of Agent as Attorney-in-Fact. Debtor at its expense shall execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Agent any and all documents and instruments, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Agent, and take any and all action, which Agent, in the exercise of its Permitted Discretion, may request from time to time, to perfect and continue the perfection or to maintain the priority of, or provide notice of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral held by Agent for the benefit of Agent and the Bank Product Providers and to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement. If Debtor refuses to execute and deliver, or fails timely to execute and deliver, any of the documents it is requested to execute and deliver by Agent in accordance with the foregoing, Agent shall have the right, in the name of Debtor, or in the name of the Lender Group or otherwise, without notice to or assent by Debtor, and Debtor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints Agent (and any of Agent's officers or employees or agents designated by Agent) as Debtor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact with full power and authority, (i) to sign the name of Debtor on all or any of such documents or instruments and perform all other acts that Agent in the exercise of its Permitted Discretion deems necessary in order to perfect or continue the perfection of, maintain the priority or enforceability of or provide notice of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral held by Agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, and (ii) to execute any and all other documents and instruments, and to perform any and all acts and things for and on behalf of Debtor, which Agent, in the exercise of its discretion, may deem necessary or advisable to maintain, preserve and protect the Trademark Collateral and to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including (A) to defend, settle, adjust or institute any action, suit or proceeding with respect to the Trademark Collateral, (B) to assert or retain any rights under any license agreement for any of the Trademark Collateral, and (C) to execute any and all applications, documents, papers and instruments for Agent to use the Trademark Collateral, to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license with respect to any Trademark Collateral, and to assign, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademark Collateral. The power of attorney set forth in this Section 3, being coupled with an interest, is irrevocable so long as this Agreement shall not have terminated in accordance with Section 18; provided that the foregoing power of attorney shall terminate when all of the Secured Obligations have been fully and finally paid and performed in full and Agent's obligation to extend credit under the Loan Agreement is terminated.
- 4. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Debtor represents and warrants, in each case to the best of its knowledge, information, and belief, as follows:
- (a) <u>No Other Trademarks</u>. <u>Schedule A</u> sets forth a true and correct list of all of Debtor's material Trademarks (other than abandoned Trademarks) that are registered, or for which any application for registration has been filed with the PTO or any corresponding or similar trademark office of any other U.S. jurisdiction, and that are owned or held (whether pursuant to a license or otherwise) by Debtor.
- (b) <u>Trademarks Subsisting</u>. Each of Debtor's Trademarks listed in Schedule A is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part,

LA/946167.5 -5-

and, to the best of Debtor's knowledge, each of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A is valid and enforceable.

- (c) Ownership of Trademark Collateral; No Violation. To the best of Debtor's knowledge, (i) Debtor owns or has rights in and to the Trademark Collateral related to its business which is listed on Schedule A, (ii) Debtor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A, free and clear of any Liens and rights of others (other than Permitted Liens and nonexclusive licenses), including any exclusive licenses and covenants by Debtor not to sue third persons, and (iii) with respect to any material Trademarks for which Debtor is either a licensor or a licensee pursuant to a license or licensing agreement regarding such Trademark, each such license or licensing agreement is in full force and effect, Debtor is not in material default of any of its obligations thereunder, except where any such failure or default shall not have a Material Adverse Change, and (A) other than the parties to such licenses or licensing agreements, or (B) in the case of any non-exclusive license or license agreement entered into by Debtor or any such licensor regarding such Trademark, the parties to any other such non-exclusive licenses or license agreements entered into by Debtor or any such licensor with any other Person, no other Person has any rights in or to any of the Trademark Collateral. To the best of Debtor's knowledge, the past, present and contemplated future use of the Trademark Collateral by Debtor has not, does not and will not infringe upon or violate any right, privilege or license agreement of or with any other Person or give any such Person the right to terminate any such right, privilege or license agreement.
- (d) <u>No Infringement</u>. To the best of Debtor's knowledge, (i) no material infringement or unauthorized use presently is being made of any of the Trademark Collateral by any Person, and (ii) the past, present, and contemplated future use of the Trademark Collateral by Debtor has not, does not and will not materially infringe upon or materially violate any right, privilege, or license arrangement of or with any other Person or give such Person the right to terminate any such license arrangement.
- (e) <u>Powers</u>. Debtor has the unqualified right, power and authority to pledge and to grant to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, security interests in the Trademark Collateral owned by Debtor pursuant to this Agreement, and to execute, deliver and perform its obligations in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, without the consent or approval of any other Person except as already obtained.
- 5. <u>Covenants</u>. So long as any of the Secured Obligations remain unsatisfied, Debtor agrees: (i) that it will comply in all material respects with all of the covenants, terms and provisions of this Agreement, the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and (ii) upon learning of an event that could reasonably be expected to have a material adverse effect on any of the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral, including any petition under the Bankruptcy Code filed by or against any licensor of any of the Trademarks for which Debtor is a licensee, it will promptly give Agent written notice of such event.
- 6. <u>Future Rights</u>. For so long as any of the Secured Obligations shall remain outstanding, or, if earlier, until Agent shall have released or terminated, in whole but not in part, its interest in the Trademark Collateral, if and when Debtor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks, or any reissue, renewal with respect to registered Trademarks or extension of any

LA/946167.5 -6-

Trademarks, the provisions of <u>Section 2</u> shall automatically apply thereto and Debtor shall give to Agent prompt notice thereof. Debtor shall do all things reasonably deemed necessary by Agent in the exercise of its discretion to ensure the validity, perfection, priority and enforceability of the security interests of Agent in any such future acquired Trademark Collateral. If Debtor refuses to execute and deliver, or fails timely to execute and deliver, any of the documents it is requested to execute and deliver by Agent in connection herewith, Debtor hereby authorizes Agent to modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto and to re-execute this Agreement from time to time on Debtor's behalf and as its attorney-in-fact to include any future Trademarks which are or become Trademark Collateral and to cause such re-executed Agreement or such modified, amended or supplemented Schedules to be filed with the PTO.

- 7. <u>Duties of Agent</u>. Notwithstanding any provision contained in this Agreement, none of Agent, the Lender Group or the Bank Product Provider shall have any duty to exercise any of the rights, privileges or powers afforded to it and shall not be responsible to Debtor or any other Person for any failure to do so or delay in doing so. None of Agent, the Lender Group or the Bank Product Provider shall have any duty or liability to exercise or preserve any rights, privileges or powers pertaining to the Trademark Collateral other than the exercise of commercially reasonable behavior in accordance with applicable law.
- 8. <u>Events of Default</u>. The occurrence of any "Event of Default" under the Loan Agreement shall constitute an Event of Default hereunder.
- 9. Remedies. From and after the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default, Agent shall have all rights and remedies available to it under the Loan Agreement and applicable law (which rights and remedies are cumulative) with respect to the security interests in any of the Trademark Collateral. Debtor hereby agrees that such rights and remedies include the right of Agent, on behalf of the Lender Group as a secured party to sell or otherwise dispose of the Trademark Collateral after default, pursuant to the UCC. Debtor hereby agrees that Agent shall at all times have such royalty-free licenses, to the extent permitted by law and the Loan Documents, for any Trademark Collateral that is reasonably necessary to permit the exercise of any of Agent's rights or remedies upon or after the occurrence of (and during the continuance of) an Event of Default with respect to (among other things) any tangible asset of Debtor in which Agent has a security interest, including Agent's rights to sell inventory, tooling or packaging which is acquired by Debtor (or its successor, assignee or trustee in bankruptcy). In addition to and without limiting any of the foregoing, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Agent shall have the right but shall in no way be obligated to bring suit, or to take such other action as Agent, in the exercise of its discretion, deems necessary, in the name of Debtor or Agent, to enforce or protect any of the Trademark Collateral, in which event Debtor shall, at the request of Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all documents reasonably required by Agent necessary to such enforcement. To the extent that Agent shall elect not to bring suit to enforce such Trademark Collateral, Debtor, in the exercise of its reasonable business judgment, agrees to (a) use all reasonable measures and its diligent efforts, whether by action, suit, proceeding or otherwise, to prevent the infringement, misappropriation or violation thereof by others and (b) diligently to maintain any action, suit or proceeding against any Person necessary to prevent such infringement, misappropriation or violation, except to the extent the Trademark Collateral that is the subject of such infringement,

LA/946167.5 -7-

misappropriation or violation is not material to the Debtor's business, as determined in the good faith business judgment of the Debtor.

- 10. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Debtor and Agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider and their respective successors and assigns.
- 11. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Loan Agreement, and all notices and other communications hereunder to Debtor shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in care of Borrower in accordance with the Loan Agreement.
- 12. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, except to the extent that the validity or perfection of the security interests hereunder in respect of the Trademark Collateral are governed by federal law, in which case such choice of New York law shall not be deemed to deprive Agent of such rights and remedies as may be available under federal law.
- 13. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement and the other Loan Documents, together with the Schedules hereto and thereto, contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties to this Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Agent may reexecute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto as provided in Section 6 hereof.
- 14. <u>Severability</u>. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.
- 15. Counterparts; Telefacsimile Execution. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Agreement by telefacsimile also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Agreement.
- 16. <u>Loan Agreement</u>. Debtor acknowledges that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents and all such rights and remedies are cumulative.

LA/946167.5 -8-

- 17. No Inconsistent Requirements. Debtor acknowledges that this Agreement and the other Loan Documents may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and Debtor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.
- 18. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment and performance in full of the Secured Obligations, including the cash collateralization, expiration, or cancellation of all Secured Obligations, if any, consisting of letters of credit, and the full and final termination of any commitment to extend any financial accommodations under the Loan Agreement, this Agreement shall terminate, and Agent shall execute and deliver such documents and instruments and take such further action reasonably requested by Debtor, at Debtor's expense, as Debtor shall reasonably request to evidence termination of the security interest granted by Debtor to Agent for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider hereunder, including cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from Agent to the PTO.

[Signature page follows]

LA/946167.5 -9-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a New York corporation, f/k/a PHILLIP / BROTHERS CHEMICALS, INC.

Name: Richard G. Johnson

Title: Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks of Debtor

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
PHIBRO (and Design)	2,623,044	9/24/02
AVIAX	1,889,122	4/11/95
TM-10	1,032,754	2/10/76 (renewed 2/10/96)
TM-20	1,214,673	11/2/82
TM-50	1,032,755	2/10/76 (renewed 2/10/96)
TM-100	1,214,664	11/2/82
STAFAC	1,179,784	12/1/81
KASTAB	1,055,390	1/4/77
CLTC	0,947,825	11/28/72
PHIBROCHEM	76421432	7/14/02
COXISTAC	76367946	2/7/02
BANMINTH	817,294	10/25/66 (renewed 10/25/86)
MECADOX	1,160,202	7/7/81 (renewed 7/7/01)
MECADOX	1,064,797	5/3/77 (renewed 5/3/97)
MECADOX	891,494	5/26/70 (renewed 5/26/00)
BLOAT GUARD	807,469	4/26/66 (renewed 4/26/86)
RUMATEL	1,026,060	12/2/75 (renewed 12/2/95)
OXTC	1,364,108	10/8/85
V-MAX	1,991,547	8/6/96

LA/946167. 5**A-1**

Trademarks Licensed from Pfizer Inc.

TERRAMYCIN	577,504	7/21/53 (renewed 7/21/93)
TERRAMYCINE	TMA102,821(Canada)	3/9/56 (renewed 3/9/01)
TERRAMYCINA		
NEO-TERRAMYCIN	798,482	11/9/65 (renewed 11/9/85)
NEO-TERRAMYCINE		
NEO-TERRAMYCINA		
NEO TERRAMIX		
TERRAMIX	EXPIRED	

Trademarks licensed from Phibro Animal Health Corporation to Pfizer Inc.

BANMINTH	817,294	10/25/66 (renewed 10/25/86)
PRO-BANMINTH	323,824	2/6/87 (renewed 2/6/02)
MECADOX	1,160,202	7/7/81 (renewed 7/7/01)
MECADOX	1,064,797	5/3/77 (renewed 5/3/97)
MECADOX	891,494	5/26/70 (renewed 5/26/00)

LA/946167. 5A-2

Foreign Trademarks (acquired from Pfizer)

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Africa (OAPI)	COXISTAC	68679	18630
Albania	STAFAC	97/00540	7365
Algeria	AVIAX	404	43476
Algeria	COXISTAC	362	54710
Algeria	VIBRAVET	14450	47503
Argentina	AVIAX	1868851	1501681
Argentina	BLOAT GUARD		1440234
Argentina	COXISTAC	1139066	1742882
Argentina	COXISTAC	1252372	1445286
Argentina	LODITAC		1690943
Argentina	MECADOX	840431	1438395
Argentina	MECADOX	951776	1581395
Argentina	STAFAC		1690944
Argentina	STAFAC 500	1014985	1682610
Argentina	TM		1687626
Argentina	TM		1687627
Australia	AVIAX	551790	A551790
Australia	BANMINTH	192762	A192762
Australia	BLOAT GUARD LABEL	237202	A237202
Australia	COXISTAC	344811	A344811
Australia	ESKALIN	209121	A209121
Australia	LODITAC	279448	A279448
Australia	MECADOX	A237468	A237468
Australia	MECADOX	254726	A254726
Australia	POSISTAC		A364534
Australia	STACIDEM	782972	782972
Australia	STAFAC	165246	165246
Australia	VIBRAVET	276319	A276319

LA/946167. 5**A-3**

Australia WORMTEC 466899 A466899 Austria AVIAX AM1120/91 137100 Austria BANMINTH AM518/67 59974 Austria COXISTAC AM1991/74 153447 Austria COXISTAT AM1244/71 70176 Austria FORTIGRO AM2096/68 63149 Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 99/4346 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux <th>Country</th> <th>Trademark</th> <th>Application Number</th> <th>Registration Number</th>	Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Austria BANMINTH AM518/67 59974 Austria COXISTAC AM1991/74 153447 Austria COXISTAT AM1244/71 70176 Austria FORTIGRO AM2096/68 63149 Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux	Australia	WORMTEC	466899	A466899
Austria COXISTAC AM1991/74 153447 Austria COXISTAT AM1244/71 70176 Austria FORTIGRO AM2096/68 63149 Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux	Austria	AVIAX	AM1120/91	137100
Austria COXISTAT AM1244/71 70176 Austria FORTIGRO AM2096/68 63149 Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4347 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux <td< td=""><td>Austria</td><td>BANMINTH</td><td>AM518/67</td><td>59974</td></td<>	Austria	BANMINTH	AM518/67	59974
Austria FORTIGRO AM2096/68 63149 Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux VIBRAVET	Austria	COXISTAC	AM1991/74	153447
Austria MECADOX AM280/77 85459 Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4347 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 10638 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 </td <td>Austria</td> <td>COXISTAT</td> <td>AM1244/71</td> <td>70176</td>	Austria	COXISTAT	AM1244/71	70176
Austria MECADOX AM141/70 67214 Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 10638 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 <td>Austria</td> <td>FORTIGRO</td> <td>AM2096/68</td> <td>63149</td>	Austria	FORTIGRO	AM2096/68	63149
Austria POSISTAC AM2003/81 98282 Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 56062	Austria	MECADOX	AM280/77	85459
Austria VIBRAVET AM394/74 77173 Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Austria	MECADOX	AM141/70	67214
Azerbaijan STAFAC 99/4346 Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Austria	POSISTAC	AM2003/81	98282
Azerbaijan TM LA 99/4347 Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 56065	Austria	VIBRAVET	AM394/74	77173
Bahrain STAFAC 710/86 10638 Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Azerbaijan	STAFAC	99/4346	
Belarus COXISTAC 970783 10723 Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Azerbaijan	TM LA	99/4347	-
Benelux AVIAX 71546 490923 Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia MECADOX 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Bahrain	STAFAC	710/86	10638
Benelux BANMINTH 18768 74879 Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Belarus	COXISTAC	970783	10723
Benelux COXISTAC 77249 549708 Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	AVIAX	71546	490923
Benelux COXISTAC 3427 301747 Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	BANMINTH	18768	74879
Benelux LODITAC 320200 Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	COXISTAC	77249	549708
Benelux MECADOX 38427 343527 Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	COXISTAC	3427	301747
Benelux MECADOX 18787 74898 Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	LODITAC		320200
Benelux NEO-TERRA 18840 74950 Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	MECADOX	38427	343527
Benelux POSISTAC 45929 375883 Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	MECADOX	18787	74898
Benelux STAFAC 564161 83927 Benelux VIBRAVET 33840 324031 Bolivia AVIAX 11244 54253 Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	NEO-TERRA	18840	74950
BeneluxVIBRAVET33840324031BoliviaAVIAX1124454253BoliviaBANMINTH41201BoliviaCOXISTAC.55065BoliviaMECADOX56042	Benelux	POSISTAC	45929	375883
BoliviaAVIAX1124454253BoliviaBANMINTH41201BoliviaCOXISTAC.55065BoliviaMECADOX56042	Benelux	STAFAC	564161	83927
Bolivia BANMINTH 41201 Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Benelux	VIBRAVET	33840	324031
Bolivia COXISTAC . 55065 Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Bolivia	AVIAX	11244	54253
Bolivia MECADOX 56042	Bolivia	BANMINTH		41201
	Bolivia	COXISTAC		55065
Delicie STAPACION	Bolivia	MECADOX		56042
Bolivia STAFAC 500 47219A	Bolivia	STAFAC 500		47219A

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Bolivia	TM 50	12344	55129C
Bolivia	TM-100	88/458	53194
Bolivia	VIBRAVET		55692
Bophuthatswana	MECADOX	74/1564	74/1564
Bophuthatswana	VIBRAVET	74/0778	74/0778
Bophuthatswana	VIGOFAC	974/55	974/55
Bosnia-Herzegovina	AVIAX	BAZ971817A	
Bosnia-Herzegovina	BANMINTH	BAZR972866A	
Bosnia-Herzegovina	MECADOX	972855	
Bosnia-Herzegovina	STAFAC	971477	
Botswana	AVIAX	21595	13064
Botswana	COXISTAT	71/1327	71/1327
Botswana	VIGOFAC		5495
Brazil	AVIAX	816185069	
Brazil	BANMINTH	670444	6006353
Brazil	COXISTAC	7528/M-78	7010060
Brazil	COXISTAC & DESIGN	810663830	810663830
Brazil	COXISTAT	810938	06027261
Brazil	FUNGIBAN	5332/M-76	6908039
Brazil	MECADOX	919364	6686869
Brazil	POSISTAC	810585138	810585138
Brazil	STAFAC		3599779
Brazil	STAFAC 500		63111466
Brazil	TM 3+3	578269	6233899
Brazil	TM-100	815558309	815558309
Brazil	TM-25	578268	6590071
Brazil	TM-350	816373833	816373833
Brazil	TM/LA	817637419	817637419
Brazil	TMQ-350	816458405	816458405
Bulgaria	AVIAX	14269	20283

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Bulgaria	BANMINTH	237	10496
Bulgaria	COXISTAC	27161	24994
Bulgaria	STAFAC	9573	9573
Bulgaria	VIBRAVET	279	9411
Canada	AVIAX	836119	505662
Canada	BANMINTH	418548	233067
Canada	BLOAT GUARD		166335
Canada	COXISTAC	420762	315639
Canada	COXISTAT	312337	164671
Canada	MECADOX	329418	174342
Canada	OXTC	595386	378225
Canada	POSISTAC	475925	270470
Canada	PRO-BANMINTH	518427	323284
Canada	RUMATEL	755198	456244
Canada	STAFAC	34-34-4	223892
Canada	STAFAC Split-circle Design (pig)	413304	235802
Canada	VIBRAVET	373659	207395
Chile	AVIAX	171195	378327
Chile	BANMINTH	59212	460920
Chile	BANMINTH DEC	75806-B	405630
Chile	COXISTAC	42711	531652
Chile	COXISTAT	36261-B	498734
Chile	FORTIGRO	48481-B	355501
Chile	PHIBROSTAT		
Chile	PHIBROSTAT		
Chile	POSISTAC	93053	380645
Chile	STAFAC 500		441087
Chile	TM	73875-A	547094
Chile	TM-FISH FORMULA	150485	357390
Chile	V-MAX	355460	

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Chile	VIBRAVET	5193	428793
Chile	VIGOFAC		466795
China	AVIAX	950150556	1015033
China	AVIAX in Chinese Characters	9700114172	1240201
China	COXISTAC	3087	215431
China	MECADOX		75385
China	MECADOX PLUS	3085	215430
China	NEO-TM	3083	236224
China	NEO-TM IN CHINESE CHAR.	3107	215429
China	POSISTAC	3106	215428
China	POSISTAC IN CHINESE CHAR.	3088	215432
China	STACIDEM in Chinese Characters	9900006212	1410996
China	STACIDEM in Chinese Characters	9900006213	1410997
China	STACIDEM with Chinese Characters	94018897	827051
China	STAFAC	97/0001677	
China	STAFAC in Chinese Characters	9800083413	
China	STAFAC w/Chinese	97/000062	
China	STAFAC WITH CHINESE CHAR.	94018895	382231
China	STAFAC with Chinese Characters	96/0033915	221346
China	TM IN CHINESE CHAR.	3091	215434
China	VIBRAVET	3100	215427
China	VIBRAVET IN CHINESE CHAR.	3099	215425
Colombia	AVIAX	338235	163315

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Colombia	BANMINTH		59374
Colombia	CERDITAC	353790	213393
Colombia	COXISTAC	172090	96178
Colombia	MECADOX	120106	73329
Colombia	POSISTAC	203965	107625
Colombia	STACIDEM	280492	130127
Colombia	STAFAC 500		83992
Colombia	TM-10	320865	170069
Colombia	TM-50	169479	95630
Colombia	VIBRAVET	242607	
Colombia	VIGOFAC		35864
Costa Rica	AVIAX	23106	77651
Costa Rica	BANMINTH		37577
Costa Rica	CERDIMIX		82888
Costa Rica	COXISTAC		54939
Costa Rica	MECADOX		45332
Costa Rica	POSISTAC		60465
Costa Rica	STAFAC		48714
Costa Rica	TM	UNKNOWN	12298
Costa Rica	TM	UNKNOWN	37712
Croatia	AVIAX	970802	970802
Croatia	BANMINTH	Z6/71	Z934449
Croatia	MECADOX	Z11/71	Z934446
Croatia	STAFAC	Z970493	Z970493
Cuba	AVIAX	687	119853
Cyprus	LODITAC	15534	15534
Czech Republic	AVIAX	11340	171478
Czech Republic	BANMINTH		
Czech Republic	COXISTAC	89347/94	187918
Czech Republic	LODITAC	101085	

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Czech Republic	STAFAC	101084	2137396
Denmark	AVIAX	1824/91	10193/92
Denmark	BANMINTH	2200/1966	2937/1966
Denmark	COXISTAC	3145/94	4169/95
Denmark	ESKALIN	4293/1971	1933/1972
Denmark	LODITAC	5435/1973	3103/1974
Denmark	POSISTAC	3524/81	941/82
Denmark	STAFAC	594/1961	1185/1962
Denmark	VIBRAVET	833/74	3944/74 .
Dominican Republic	AVIAX	5059	77418
Dominican Republic	CERDITAC X		39399
Dominican Republic	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	29957
Dominican Republic	LODITAC		23369
Dominican Republic	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	29962
Dominican Republic	POSISTAC	UNKNOWN	33312
Dominican Republic	STAFAC		23364
Ecuador	AVIAX	24725	2015/97
Ecuador	BANMINTH	875	2883/94
Ecuador	CERDITAC	37335	1505/95
Ecuador	COXISTAC	504	3787/94
Ecuador	LODITAC		3558/94
Ecuador	MECADOX	334	2745/94
Ecuador	POSISTAC	6978	1090/94
Ecuador	STAFAC 500		114/93
Ecuador	TM-110	20992/90	2019/97
Ecuador	TM-50	20991/90	1857/97
Ecuador	TM-AQUA	92538	
Ecuador	VIBRAVET	186	2288/94
Ecuador	VIGOFAC	UNKNOWN	558/90
Egypt	AVIAX	79460	79460

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Egypt	COXISTAC	54170	54170
Egypt	MECADOX	45905	45905
Egypt	VIBRAVET	49269	49269
El Salvador	AVIAX	UNKNOWN	165/18
El Salvador	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	16686
El Salvador	CERDITAC	11997005190	196/71
El Salvador	CERDITAC X		191/108
El Salvador	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	52
El Salvador	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	21374
El Salvador	STAFAC		4/65
Estonia	AVIAX	6266	9804
Estonia	MECADOX	6276	10488
Estonia	STAFAC	00308	18858
Fiji	COXISTAC	14592	27829
Fiji	MECADOX	14591	27928
Finland	AVIAX	1288/91	120924
Finland	COXISTAC	2140/94	136490
Finland	ESKALIN	4454/71	65469
Finland	MECADOX	619/70	57826
Finland	MECADOX	483/77	75029
Finland	POSISTAC	3775/81	85772
Finland	STAFAC	2402/1967	52750
Finland	VIBRAVET	803/74	69904
France	AVIAX	273088	1649467
France	COXISTAC	94/518606	94518606
France	COXISTAT	596720	1655432
France	MECADOX	238795	1522775
France	POSISTAC	605941	1684908
France	STACIDEM	1301906	1301906
France	TERRA-FLAVINE	583955	1630869
			I

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
France	VIBRAVET	168251	1258642
Georgia	STAFAC	4660/03	9534
Georgia	TM LA	80/03	12930
Germany	AVIAX	P40896/5WZ	2007764
Germany	BANMINTH	P14102/2WZ	806350
Germany	COXISTAC	P46418/5WZ	2094269
Germany	FORTIGRO	P17588/5WZ	865040
Germany	MECADOX	P21017	921652/31
Germany	MECADOX	P20178/5WZ	922890/5
Germany	POSISTAC	P28622/5WZ	1042971
Germany	VIBRAVET	P22037/5WZ	944297
Ghana	AVIAX	24991	
Ghana	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	14502
Ghana	COXISTAC		21331
Ghana	COXISTAT	UNKNOWN	17751
Ghana	VIBRAVET	19329	19329
Greece	AVIAX	103245	103245
Greece	BANMINTH	65093	65093
Greece	BANMINTH	32750	32750
Greece	BANMINTH D	45932	45932
Greece	BANMINTH II	43270	43270
Greece	COXISTAC	119371	119371
Greece	COXISTAT	65096	65096
Greece	COXISTAT	46073	46073
Greece	FORTIGRO	41082	41082
Greece	FORTIGRO	65099	65099
Greece	MECADOX	43197	43197
Greece	MECADOX	58132	58132
Greece	MECADOX	70497	70497
Greece	MECADOX	61305	61305

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Greece	POSISTAC	69802	80605
Greece	STAFAC	100590	100590
Greece	VIBRAVET	52199	52199
Guatemala	AVIAX	5836/91	68249/98/ 148
Guatemala	BANMINTH		22475
Guatemala	CERDITAC	006641	75941
Guatemala	CERDITAC-X	8057	105018
Guatemala	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	36469
Guatemala	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	27332
Guatemala	STAFAC		28674
Guatemala	TM	UNKNOWN	27338
Guatemala	VIBRAVET	UNKNOWN	29084
Guernsey	AVIAX		1477410
Honduras	AVIAX	6876/91	55179
Honduras	CERDIMIX	7839/92	57643
Honduras	CERDITAC	10261/97	
Honduras	CERDITAC X		47811
Honduras	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	25678
Honduras	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	19553
Honduras	POSISTAC	UNKNOWN	40292
Honduras	STAFAC		21809
Honduras	TM	UNKNOWN	19944
Honduras	VIBRAVET	UNKNOWN	21386
Hong Kong	AVIAX	1703/91	2380/1992
Hong Kong	COXISTAC	320/71	1264/71
Hong Kong	FORTIGRO	UNKNOWN	714/69
Hong Kong	MECADOX	1548/70	844/71
Hong Kong	MECADOX PLUS	2560/84	2231/85
Hong Kong	POSISTAC	3015/1981	2313/82
Hong Kong	STACIDEM	99/00540	14676/1999
			<u> </u>

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Hong Kong	STAFAC	3909/1988	2902/1989
Hong Kong	STAFAC IN CHINESE	3911/1988	B357/1992
Hong Kong	VIBRAVET	180/74	1184/74
Hungary	AVIAX	UNKNOWN	H133116
Hungary	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	125708
Hungary	COXISTAC	M94/02056	144388
Hungary	MECADOX	2253/475/74	117079
Hungary	MECADOX	270/77	119431
Hungary	VIBRAVET	289/74	116735
Indonesia	AVIAX	5457	289997
Indonesia	BANMINTH	D9621567	399176
Indonesia	COXISTAC	775	417502
Indonesia	ESKALIN		274442
Indonesia	MECADOX	D9621571	397445
Indonesia	NEO-TERRA	UNKNOWN	270161
Indonesia	STAFAC		274441
Indonesia	VIBRAVET	394	385093
International Registration	BLOAT GUARD		R359327
International Registration	LODITAC		R402932
International Registration	STACIDEM		494366
International Registration	STAFAC		R339801
Iran	AVIAX	102385	67807
Iran	BANMINTH		32157
Iran	BANMINTH-D	51586	35914
Iran	COXISTAT	40582	29129
Ireland, Republic of	AVIAX	91/5089	148648
Ireland, Republic of	BANMINTH	1660/66	71364
	l		L

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Ireland, Republic of	ESKALIN		73026
Ireland, Republic of	ESKALIN		72052
Ireland, Republic of	FORTIGRO	3/69	B74241
Ireland, Republic of	FORTIGRO	620/77	92083
Ireland, Republic of	LODITAC		83116
Ireland, Republic of	MECADOX	2209/70	77661
Ireland, Republic of	MECADOX	2210/70	77662
Ireland, Republic of	POSISTAC	2538/81	102832
Ireland, Republic of	STACIDEM	3955/1987	126767
Ireland, Republic of	STACIDEM	3954/1987	126766
Ireland, Republic of	STAFAC	987/1973	81510
Israel	AVIAX	81752	81752
Israel	COXISTAC	33501	33501
Israel	POSISTAC	52731	52731
Israel	STAFAC	51926	51926
Israel	VIBRAVET	38838	38838
Italy	AVIAX	RM91C001024	611942
Italy	BANMINTH	84/32760	501234
Italy	BANMINTH	76/204	686402
Italy	COXISTAC	RM94C002212	688166
Italy	COXISTAT	61/209	412796
Italy	MECADOX	33257C/70	588664
Italy	MECADOX (DEVICE)	33731C/72	637011
Italy	POSISTAC	34765C/81	441914
Italy	TM	40/85	713220
Italy	VIBRAVET	33405C/74	686401
Jamaica	AVIAX	5/4730	25893
Japan	AQUATOP WITH KATAKANA	1976/87544	1412146

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Japan	AVIAX WITH KATAKANA	1991/34943	2545193
Japan	BANMINTH	1965/001892	730842
Japan	BANMINTH in Katakana	62343/1970	991200
Japan	BIOSTAT WITH KATAKANA	1980/81769	1643888
Japan	COXISTAC SERVICE MARK	1992/229625	
Japan	COXISTAC WITH KATAKANA	1978/3555	1469048
Japan	EXSOPARA WITH KATAKANA	1985/118909	2006873
Japan	MECADOX	5466/1970	1006184
Japan	MECADOX IN KATAKANA	5467/1970	1006185
Japan	PARKIRAN	93429/1970	1049180
Japan	PARKIRAN in Katakana	1970/093430	1678311
Japan	POSISTAC WITH KATAKANA	1981/71988	1675419
Japan	STACIDEM WITH KATAKANA	95073/1990	2527322
Japan	STACIDEM WITH KATAKANA	6624/1988	2292185
Japan	STAFAC	42543/1967	823558
Japan	STAFAC	1988-003547	2220357
Japan	STAFAC IN KATAKANA	49225/1973	1290601
Japan	VIBRAVET	62716/1974	1336888
Japan	VIBRAVET in Katakana	62717/1974	1336889
Japan	VIGOFAC WITH KATAKANA	1991/75256	2588324
Jersey	AVIAX		7379
	<u> </u>		1

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Jordan	STAFAC	19482	19482
Kazakhstan	COXISTAC	9991	7771
Kenya	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	24637
Kenya	COXISTAT	UNKNOWN	18446
Kenya	ESKALIN		18112
Kenya	VIBRAVET	20863	20863
Korea, South	AVIAX	91/7182	236048
Korea, South	AVIAX in Korean characters	1999/4649	464047
Korea, South	BANMINTH IN KOREAN CHARACTERS	83-1697	99379
Korea, South	COXISTAC	1472/78	60924
Korea, South	COXISTAC IN KOREAN CHARACTERS	83-1199	102665
Korea, South	ESKALIN WITH KOREAN	5817/1984	112658
Korea, South	MECADOX	1999/4645	464039
Korea, South	POSISTAC	81-8052	84366
Korea, South	POSISTAC IN KOREAN CHAR.	83-1201	99381
Korea, South	STACIDEM	1999/4647	464037
Korea, South	STAFAC	33658/1991	251194
Korea, South	STAFAC IN KOREAN	33659/1991	251195
Korea, South	STAFAC WITH KOREAN		22132
Korea, South	VIBRAVET	1999/4643	464040
Kuwait	STAFAC	19606	18367
Kyrgyzstan	COXISTAC	982078/3	4432
Latvia	AVIAX	M923239	M11191
Latvia	MECADOX	M93/4380	M15590

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Latvia	STAFAC	M-93-7783	M33406
Lebanon	MECADOX	81/C/40157	52984
Lebanon	STAFAC		73947
Lebanon	VIBRAVET	77C/38225	29537
Lithuania	AVIAX	7023	9451
Lithuania	MECADOX	7265	9659
Lithuania	STAFAC	13306	24126
Malaya	COXISTAC	M/84247	M/84247
Malaya	MECADOX	M/57558	M/57558
Malaya	POSISTAC	M/91695	91695 141/81
Malaya	POSISTAC IN CHINESE	M/100654	M/100654
Malaya	STAFAC	90687	M/90687
Malaysia	AVIAX	91/01580	91/01580
Malaysia	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	159166
Malaysia	LODITAC	88/03039	88/03039
Malaysia	MECADOX	17492	17492
Malaysia	MECADOX WITH CHINESE	M/68336	M/68336
Malaysia	STACIDEM	676/1988	88/00676
Malaysia	VIBRAVET	M/64907	M/64907
Malaysia	VIGOFAC	M/33454	M/33454
Mexico	AVIAX	108698	399368
Mexico	BANMINTH	199443	121428
Mexico	CERDIMIX	121564	404846
Mexico	COXISTAC	123061	219628
Mexico	MECADOX	32981	156204
Mexico	POSISTAC	240128	307369
Mexico	STAFAC	97347	104669
Morocco	AVIAX	UNKNOWN	47751
			I

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Morocco	COXISTAC	28266	65447
Morocco	VIBRAVET	24800	53092
Namibia	BANMINTH	860475	86/0475
Namibia	COXISTAC	78/592-SWA	78/592-SWA
Namibia	LODITAC	712/1974	74/0712
Namibia	MECADOX	860486	86/0486
New Zealand	AVIAX	208663	208663
New Zealand	BANMINTH	77756	77756
New Zealand	BLOAT GUARD	78995	B78995
New Zealand	COXISTAC	122998	122998
New Zealand	FORTIGRO	87754	87754
New Zealand	MECADOX	92804	92804
New Zealand	POSISTAC	138449	138449
New Zealand	STAFAC	97158	97158
New Zealand	VIBRAVET	107206	107206
Nicaragua	AVIAX	UNKNOWN	21947CC
Nicaragua	CERDITAC	97/03054	38216
Nicaragua	CERDITAC X		16660C.C.
Nicaragua	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	9702CC
Nicaragua	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	26244
Nicaragua	POSISTAC	UNKNOWN	14059CC
Nicaragua	STAFAC		2329R.P.I.
Nicaragua	TM	UNKNOWN	2770RPI
Nigeria	AVIAX	TP10302	
Nigeria	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	21931
Norway	AVIAX	91/1335	166862
Norway	BANMINTH	761871	97981
Norway	COXISTAC	942965	171494
Norway	ESKALIN	108100	86082
Norway	LODITAC	116878	91947

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Norway	MECADOX	102420	81001
Norway	POSISTAC	812311	112553
Norway	STAFAC	93154	73245
Norway	VIBRAVET	117998	93849
Oman	STAFAC	3774	3774
Pakistan	AVIAX	110155	110155
Pakistan	BANMINTH	42807	42807
Pakistan	COXISTAC	48488	48488
Pakistan	NEO-TERRA	104628	104628
Pakistan	TM	104629	
Panama	AVIAX	58833	58833
Panama	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	12799
Panama	CERDITAC	89828	92423
Panama	CERDITAC X		43452
Panama	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	32064
Panama	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	17299
Panama	POSISTAC	UNKNOWN	29476
Panama	STAFAC		71779
Panama	TM	UNKNOWN	17830
Panama	VIBRAVET	UNKNOWN	19096
Paraguay	AVIAX	12664	153005
Paraguay	BANMINT	UNKNOWN	142921
Paraguay	MECADOX	4301	215886
Paraguay	STAFAC 500		161441
Paraguay	TM-55	4306	142919
Peru	AVIAX	182993	91730
Peru	COXISTAC	11109	17607
Peru	MECADOX	20017	23708
Peru	POSISTAC	193125	95694
Peru	STAFAC	283458	22787

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Peru	TM	60486	38481
Peru	TM-100	213409	101495
Peru	V-MAX	19958	42641
Philippines	AVIAX	101288	1995/103498
Philippines	COXISTAC	101505	41995103717
Philippines	MECADOX	26601	24376
Philippines	POSISTAC	101878	1995/104135
Philippines	STACIDEM and Device	778	
Philippines	STAFAC	23683	22230
Philippines	TM-200	102185	
Philippines	VIBRAVET	1999/05050	
Poland	AVIAX	Z98046	72244
Poland	BANMINTH	Z75506	54917
Poland	COXISTAC	89752	89752
Poland	STAFAC	Z-73447	52710
Portugal	AVIAX	272934	272934
Portugal	BIOTINA PLUS		241831
Portugal	COXISTAC	300649	300649
Portugal	MECADOX	187567	187567
Portugal	MECADOX	194839	194839C
Puerto Rico	AVIAX		31266
Puerto Rico	MECADOX	21762	21762
Qatar	STAFAC		5589
Romania	AVIAX	24185	18221
Romania	BANMINTH	15943	14065
Romania	COXISTAC	31586	23407
Romania	MECADOX	6098	10183
Romania	VIBRAVET	4496	2R8453
Russian Federation	AVIAX	134632	100873
Russian Federation	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	98166
			1

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Russian Federation	COXISTAC	97/702069	165555
Russian Federation	STAFAC	93040545	128240
Russian Federation	VIBRAVET	68355	51143
Sabah	BANMINTH	11117	11117
Sabah	COXISTAC	24984	S/24984
Sabah	VIBRAVET	24981	S/24981
Sarawak	BANMINTH	6376	6376
Sarawak	COXISTAC	20633	20633
Sarawak	MECADOX	12823	12823
Sarawak	VIBRAVET	20625	20625
Singapore	AVIAX	S/2781/91	S2781/91
Singapore	BANMINTH	39185	39185
Singapore	COXISTAC	1327/80	1327/80
Singapore	COXISTAC (CHINESE)	1495/80	1495/80
Singapore	LODITAC	3637/88	3637/88
Singapore	MECADOX	52545	52545
Singapore	MECADOX (CHINESE)	64183	64183
Singapore	POSISTAC	3621/81	3621/81
Singapore	POSISTAC IN CHINESE CHAR.	1729/83	1729/83
Singapore	STACIDEM	412/88	412/88
Singapore	STAFAC	2723/81	2723/81
Singapore	VIBRAVET	60094	60094
Singapore	VIGOFAC (CHINESE)	S/26578	26578
Slovak Republic	AVIAX	11340	171478
Slovak Republic	BANMINTH		
Slovak Republic	COXISTAC	POZ1136/94	179990
Slovak Republic	MECADOX		163889
Slovak Republic	STAFAC	1758/93	175888
			.1

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Slovenia	AVIAX	Z9470399	9470399
Slovenia	BANMINTH	Z6/71	7180006
Slovenia	MECADOX	Z11/71	7180011
Slovenia	STAFAC	9770424	9770424
Somali Democratic Repub.	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	2696
South Africa	AVIAX	91/1744	91/1744
South Africa	BANMINTH	64/4249	64/4249
South Africa	BLOAT GUARD	4762/1966	4762/1966
South Africa	COXISTAC	78/0701	78/0701
South Africa	COXISTAT	71/1327	71/1327
South Africa	ESKALIN	719/1968	719/1968
South Africa	ESKALIN	4987/1967	4987/1967
South Africa	FORTIGRO	840689	840689
South Africa	LODITAC	6374/1973	6374/1973
South Africa	MECADOX	74/1564	74/1564
South Africa	POSISTAC	81/5939	81/5939
South Africa	STAFAC	61/0619	61/0619
South Africa	STAFAC	4548/1975	4548/1975
South Africa	VIBRAVET	74/0778	74/0778
Spain	AVIAX	1626764	1626764
Spain	BANMINTH	464423	464423
Spain	COXISTAC	1902916	1902916
Spain	MECADOX	814834	814834
Spain	MECADOX	608751	608751
Spain	VIBRAVET	744040	744040
Swaziland	COXISTAC		59/1979
Swaziland	VIGOFAC	UNKNOWN	574/1978
Sweden	AVIAX	91/2233	245838
Sweden	BANMINTH	4547/66	123119
Sweden	COXISTAC	94/4457	264473

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Sweden	COXISTAC	4882/67	126756
Sweden	ESKALIN		141357
Sweden	LODITAC		147304
Sweden	MECADOX	4034/69	131321
Sweden	POSISTAC	81-4411	180306
Sweden	STAFAC		123288
Sweden	VIBRAVET	844/74	149090
Switzerland	AVIAX	1802/1991	388883
Switzerland	BANMINTH	2029	345875
Switzerland	BANMINTH	224	269657
Switzerland	COXISTAC	2778/1994/0	421656
Switzerland	MECADOX	675	287307
Switzerland	MECADOX	216	269651
Switzerland	POSISTAC	4541	314043
Switzerland	VIBRAVET	1025	269705
Taiwan	AVIAX	80/11799	540906
Taiwan	AVIAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	82000913	613346
Taiwan	BANMINTH	80/17010	542884
Taiwan	COXISTAC	UNKNOWN	105602
Taiwan	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	48998
Taiwan	MECADOX (CHINESE)	UNKNOWN	48997
Taiwan	MECADOX PLUS W/CHINESE	UNKNOWN	318783
Taiwan	MECADOX PLUS W/CHINESE EQUIV.	(72)20570	327635
Taiwan	POSISTAC W/CHINESE EQUIV.	(72)19544	227576
Taiwan	STACIDEM	77-7236	409802
Taiwan	STAFAC SPLIT- CIRCLE DEV. (CHIC		329836

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Taiwan	STAFAC WITH CHINESE (SI-DER- FE		53048
Taiwan	VIBRAVET	(76)46967	397349
Taiwan	VIBRAVET IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	(76)46966	397450
Taiwan	VIGOFAC	80/17011	542885
Tanzania	AVIAX		21972
Thailand	AVIAX	214129	153549
Thailand	BANMINTH	86303	57298
Thailand	COXISTAC	101139	66510
Thailand	MECADOX	71008	42636
Thailand	MECADOX PLUS	133982	87334
Thailand	POSISTAC	120241	76270
Thailand	STACIDEM	173105	66509
Thailand	STAFAC	119225	76803
Transkei	BANMINTH	64/4249	64/4249
Transkei	COXISTAC	78/0350	78/0350
Transkei	MECADOX	74/1564	74/1564
Transkei	VIBRAVET	74/0778	74/0778
Transkei	VIGOFAC	974/55	974/55
Trinidad & Tobago	AVIAX	30689	
Trinidad & Tobago	BANMINTH	UNKNOWN	11821
Trinidad & Tobago	CERDITAC	30688	
Trinidad & Tobago	COXISTAC	30690	
Trinidad & Tobago	MECADOX	UNKNOWN	11822
Trinidad & Tobago	STAFAC	30691	
Tunisia	AVIAX	155/92	EE92/0039
Tunisia	VIBRAVET	EE98/1048	98/1048
Turkey	AVIAX	2765/91	126827
Turkey	BANMINTH	644249	116614

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Turkey	COXISTAC	19728/78	102642
Turkey	MECADOX	3759/70	115640
Turkey	POSISTAC	119045/81	131153
Turkey	STAFAC		99842
Turkey	TM-11	40990/69	112913
Turkey	VIBRAVET	17391/74	80077
Uganda	ESKALIN	12112	12112
Ukraine	AVIAX	134632	3709
Ukraine	COXISTAC	97051271	
Ukraine	STAFAC	94010365/T	10417
United Arab Emirates	STAFAC	STAFAC	8106
United Kingdom	AVIAX	1477410	1477410
United Kingdom	BANMINTH	871250	871250
United Kingdom	COXISTAC	1570471	1570471
United Kingdom	ESKALIN	919299	919299
United Kingdom	FORTIGRO	926896	926896
United Kingdom	FORTIGRO	1075769	1075769
United Kingdom	LODITAC	1024755	1024755
United Kingdom	MECADOX	953375	953357
United Kingdom	POSISTAC	1160725	A1160725
United Kingdom	STAFAC	1007007	1007007
United Kingdom	VIBRAVET	1025459	1025459
United Kingdom	VIGOFAC	740660	740660
Uruguay	AVIAX	242906	242906
Uruguay	BANMINTH	105175	288425
Uruguay	BLOAT GUARD		318535
Uruguay	COXISTAC	158711	324754
Uruguay	LODITAC	201257	272915
Uruguay	MECADOX	131146	245194
Uruguay	POSISTAC	182833	253255

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Uruguay	STAFAC 500		271140
Uruguay	TM	129222	243103
Uzbekistan	COXISTAC	9700471/3	7454
Venda	BANMINTH	64/4249	64/4249
Venda	COXISTAC	78/0701	78/0701
Venda	MECADOX	74/1564	74/1564
Venda	VIBRAVET	74/0778	74/0778
Venda	VIGOFAC	974/55	974/55
Venezuela	AVIAX	91/4757	162877
Venezuela	BANMINTH	43	52010
Venezuela	BLOAT GUARD		71653
Venezuela	CERDITAC	14868	
Venezuela	COXISTAC	1056	105283-F
Venezuela	LODITAC		79462
Venezuela	MECADOX	1213	64694-F
Venezuela	POSISTAC	81-6940	110950-F
Venezuela	STAFAC 500		75506-F
Venezuela	VIBRAVET	1452	79458/F
Vietnam	AVIAX	5853	5388
Vietnam	BANMINTH	5843	5377
Vietnam	COXISTAC	5862	5396
Vietnam	MECADOX	5845	5380
Vietnam	STAFAC	5468	5115
Yugoslavia	AVIAX	667/91	38129
Yugoslavia	BANMINTH	Z6/71	20230
Yugoslavia	COXISTAC	Z501/97	
Yugoslavia	MECADOX	Z-87/77	25251Z87/77
Yugoslavia	MECADOX	Z11/71	20234
Zambia	AVIAX	470/91	470/91
Zambia	COXISTAC	336/77	336/77

Country	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
Zambia	LODITAC	359/74	359/74
Zimbabwe	AVIAX	163/91	163/91
Zimbabwe	BANMINTH	156/75	156/75
Zimbabwe	COXISTAC	453/78	453/78
Zimbabwe	ESKALIN		1171/67
Zimbabwe	ESKALIN		206/68
Zimbabwe	MACADOX	162/75	162/75
Zimbabwe	NEO-TERRA	164/75	164/75
Zimbabwe	POSISTAC	684/81	684/81
Zimbabwe	STAFAC	88/97	88/97
Zimbabwe	VIBRAVET	87/74	87/74

RECORDED: 11/12/2003